EU-Type Examination Certificate
Certificate No:
ACE25ATEX042X
Rev00
Issued: 31/10/2025
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, including schedules.
Advanced Consulting and Engineering Iberia SL,
Av..Salamanca 15, Entresuelo B 03005 Alicante_Spain

And the suitable application location for it as below:  This Mining Explosion-proof Low-voltage Cable Junction
Box is Group I equipment; for Group I protection, it is Mb;
2. Model designation:
B  H D - 250 / 660 - 8 - G
“B”: Junction box；
“H”: Flameproof；
“D”: Low voltage；
“250”:Maximum working current；
“660”:Rated voltage；
“8”:Number of cable entry；
“G”:Enclosure material: Steel；
3. Electrical parameters：
Rated voltage: AC/DC 660V;
Maximum working current: 250A;
4. Ambient temperature:-20°C ~+40°C;
Ingress Protection class:IP54.
EU-Type Examination Certificate
Certificate No:
ACE25ATEX042X
Rev00
Issued: 31/10/2025
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, including schedules.
Advanced Consulting and Engineering Iberia SL,
Av..Salamanca 15, Entresuelo B 03005 Alicante_Spain
www.certificacionatex.aceiberia.es 3 of 4
C
ER
T0
1
_P
G
0
2
, R
EV
0
0_
20
/0
3/
20
2
5
[13] SCHEDULE
[14]
EU – Type Examination Certificate No: ACE25ATEX042X Rev00
[16] Test documents are listed in the test report nº
EX_EXD023_25_25-1527
[17] Special conditions for safe use
1. End user shall use certified cable gland or plug suitable type of protection for final installation purpose；
2. Use screws with yield strength ≥640MPa；
3. WARNING–DO NOT OPEN WHEN ENERGIZED;
4. The maximum outer diameter of the cable that can be used for the M28 cable entry is Φ21mm to
Φ30mm; The maximum outer diameter of the cable that can be used for the M25 cable entry is Φ11mm to
Φ15mm;
5. The flameproof joint surface is not allowed to be repaired.
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
Are fulfilled by the harmonized standard
[19]
Documents and technical datasheets:
Title Object Revision Date
BHD-250/660-8G Mining
Explosion-proof Low-
voltage Cable Junction
Box User Manual
/ V1.0 2023.8
General assembly
Drawing
BHD-8G
V1.0 2025.3.02
Cover BHD-8G-GB-01 V1.0 2025.3.13
Outlet Plate 1 BHD-8G-KT-02 V1.0 2025.3.13